1	[Commending San Francisco Community Power for its dedication and commitment to promoting renewable energy, conservation, and demand-response programs in San
2	Francisco's southeast neighborhoods and proclaiming October 5, 2004 as San Francisco Community Power Day.]
3	Community Fower Day.]
4	Resolution commending San Francisco Community Power for its dedication and
5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6	commitment to promoting renewable energy, conservation, and demand-response
7	programs in San Francisco's southeast neighborhoods and proclaiming October 5,
8	2004 as San Francisco Community Power Day.
9	WHEREAS, San Francisco Community Power is a non-profit organization that seeks to
10	reduce and better manage energy use in San Francisco's southeast sector; and,
11	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco funded San Francisco Community
12	Power to promote energy conservation through such initiatives as replacing old appliances
13 14	and distributing energy efficient lighting fixtures and light bulbs; and,
15	WHEREAS, San Francisco Community Power has trained and employed community
16	members to conduct energy audits and replace inefficient fixtures; and,
17	WHEREAS, San Francisco Community Power places particular emphasis on
18	educating the community about low-impact energy alternatives and helping to motivate
19	community support for sustainable energy policies, particularly the innovative <i>Electricity</i>
20	Resource Plan promoted by the San Francisco Department of the Environment; and,
21	WHEREAS, San Francisco Community Power has replaced thousands of lighting
22	fixtures, refrigerators, and heaters, saving millions of kilowatt-hours of electricity use; and,
23	WHEREAS, San Francisco Community Power helped to install one of the largest
24	privately-financed photovoltaic systems in the City; and,

25

1	WHEREAS, San Francisco Community Power advocated for and implemented a
2	unique residential dynamic pricing pilot as a means of demonstrating to the community and
3	policy makers how better energy management can help support efforts to close the heavily
4	polluting generating stations located in Hunters Point and Potrero; and,
5	WHEREAS, On October 5, 2004 San Francisco Community Power will celebrate its
6	third year of helping to conserve energy, educating the public about the benefits of clean
7	energy and energy conservation, and providing the tools San Franciscans need to create a
8	cleaner energy future; now, therefore, be it
9	RESOLVED, that the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby extends its highest
10	commendation to San Francisco Community Power for its dedication and commitment to a
11	sustainable energy future; and,
12	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby
13	proclaims October 5, 2004 San Francisco Community Power Day.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	